
EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY OF BANGLADESH (EUB) 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

FALL 2025 SEMESTER (Tri-semester) 
Date: 26 August, 2025 

 

September 2025 

S M T W T F S 
 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30     
 

Day and Date Event 

09 September, Tuesday  Fall 2025 Semester Starts 

16 September, Tuesday 
 Last day for submitting individual Teachers’ 

Routine and Advising Schedule  

23 Sept., Tuesday- 30 Sept., 
Tuesday 

 Supplementary Final Examination, 
Summer 2025 Semester 

October 2025 

S M T W T F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

 

01-02 October,Wednesday-Thursday 
(Holiday) 

 Durga Puja (Nabami and Dashami) 

07 October, Tuesday – 12 October, 
Sunday 

 Submission of Mid Term Exam Question Papers 
to HoDs. 

19 October,  Sunday 
21 October, Tuesday 

 Last day of payment of semester fees 

 Preparatory Leave for Students 

21 October, Tuesday 
 Finalizing the Course list and Faculty allocation for 

Spring 2026 Semester 

22 October, Wednesday-  01 
November, Saturday 

 Mid Term Examination, Fall 2025 
Semester 

November 2025 

S M T W T F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
 

02 November, Sunday – 05 November, 
Wednesday (Holiday) 

 Result  processing and  Mid Term Break 

06 November, Thursday 
 All the official activities and Classes of EUB will 

starts after Mid-term break. 

19 November, Wednesday 
 Last day for submitting Non-departmental  Class 

Routine for Spring 2026 semester to Departmental 
Coordinator. 

19 November, Wednesday-25 

November, Tuesday 

 Supplementary Mid Term Examination, 
Fall 2025 Semester 

 

December 2025 

S M T W T F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

05 December, Friday-10 December, 

Wednesday 

 Submission  of Final Exam Question Papers to 

HoDs 

07 December, Sunday 

 

 

 Last day for submitting Spring 2026 Final Class 
Routine to Program Coordination Unit. 
 

 14 December, Sunday  Last day of payment of semester fees 

16 December, Tuesday (Holiday)  Victory Day 

17 December, Wednesday – 27 

December, Saturday 
 Final Examination,  Fall 2025 

Semester 

18 December, Thursday  

25 December, Thursday (Holiday) 

 Spring  2026 Registration starts (online) 

 Christmas Day 

30 December, Tuesday–02 January, 

Friday (Holiday) 
 Result Processing and Inter Semester Break 

January 2026 
03 January, Saturday 

 
06 January, Tuesday 

 All the official activities of  EUB will resume after 

Semester break. 
 Spring 2026 Semester Starts 

* Subject to the appearance of the moon. 
 
 

 
___________________________________________ 

Dr. S. M. Zobayer Enamul Karim 
Registrar, European University of Bangladesh (EUB)  


